251
Lashing Systems Trucker Set
Trucker Set
With each sport bag you receive:
2 x Ratchet lashing, LC 250 daN, 25 mm, one-part, L = 4.0 m
2 x Ratchet lashing, LC 1000 daN, 35 mm, one-part, L = 6.0 m
2 x Ratchet lashing, LC 250 daN, 25 mm, two-part, double J hook, L = 4.0 m
2 x Ratchet lashing, LC 1000 daN, 35 mm, two-part, double J hook, L = 6.0 m

Labelling
Tension force
Type designation of
the manufacturer
Manufacturer
or supplier
Normal hand/
tension force
Standard and
lashing material
Warnings
Length
Mfg. date
255
Number of required textile lashings for
different cargo weights
• at different friction factors
• at different angles
Tension force of ratchet 300 daN at standard hand force
of 50 daN according to EN 12195
Applicable to textile lashings ZGR-50-2500 with LC 2500 daN
and ZGR-50-2000 with LC 2000 daN
Lashing Systems User information
IN
FO
Friction factors according to EN 12195-1:2010
Combination of materials in the contact surface Friction factor µ when using a
slip resistant mat
Cut timber against fabric base laminate/plywood 0.5 0.6
Cut timber against grooved aluminium 0.4 0.6
Cut timber against steel sheets 0.4 0.6
Cut timber against shrink films 0.3 0.6
Shrink films against fabric base laminate/plywood 0.4 0.6
Shrink films against grooved aluminium 0.4 0.6
Shrink films against steel sheets 0.4 0.6
Shrink films against shrink films 0.4 0.6
Cardboard box against cardboard box 0.5 0.6
Cardboard box against wooden pallet 0.5 0.6
Big bags against wooden pallet 0.4 0.6
Flat steel bars against cut timber 0.5 0.6
Unpainted corregated sheets against cut timber 0.5 0.6
Painted corregated sheets against cut timber 0.4 0.6
Unpainted corregated sheets against unpainted corregated sheets 0.3 0.6
Painted corregated sheets against painted corregated sheets 0.2 0.6
Friction factor µ 0.20
Top angle
Friction factor µ 0.40
Top angle
Friction factor µ 0.60
Top angle
Cargo weight 30° 60° 90° 30° 60° 90° 30° 60° 90°
1000 kg 10 9 7 4 3 3 2 2
2000 kg 8 7 6 3 3
3000 kg 10 9 5 4
4000 kg 7 6
5000 kg 8 7
6000 kg 10 9
7000 kg 10
8000 kg
9000 kg
10000 kg
Cells without indication require more than 10 web lashings. In these cases a reasonable cargo securing can only be obtained by direct
lashing method. Obstruction forces by cargo boards and form-fit locking devices have not been considered.
256
Lashing Systems Cambuckle lashing
ZGK-25-250
Cambuckle lashing
Made from polyester (PES), EN 12195-2
25 mm - lashing capacity LC 250 daN.
Features
• Standard tension force STF 30 daN at standard hand

Ratchet lashing
Made from polyester (PES), EN 12195-2
25 mm - lashing capacity LC 500 daN.
Features
• Standard tension force STF 100 daN at standard hand
force SHF 50 daN.
• Standard lenghts 2 m, 4 m and 6 m.
Technical data ZGR-25-400
Model Art.-No. Version Lashing
capacity LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Length of lashing
mm
ZGR-25-400-1 N34100440 one-part 400 25 4000
ZGR-25-400-1 N34100460 one-part 400 25 6000
ZGR-25-400-2-SPH N34700440 two-part - with double J hook 400 25 4000
ZGR-25-400-2-SPH N34700460 two-part - with double J hook 400 25 6000
Technical data ZGR-25-500
Model Art.-No. Version Lashing
capacity LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Length of lashing
mm
ZGR-25-500-1 192067491 one-part 500 25 2000
ZGR-25-500-1 N34100540 one-part 500 25 4000
ZGR-25-500-1 N34100560 one-part 500 25 6000
ZGR-25-500-2-SPH 192067503 two-part - with double J hook 500 25 2000
ZGR-25-500-2-SPH N34700540 two-part - with double J hook 500 25 4000
ZGR-25-500-2-SPH N34700560 two-part - with double J hook 500 25 6000
INFO
Other lengths on request.
INFO
Other lengths on request.
258
Lashing Systems Ratchet lashings
ZGR-35-1000
Ratchet lashing
Made from polyester (PES), EN 12195-2
35 mm - lashing capacity LC 1000 daN.
Features
• Standard tension force STF 150 daN at standard hand
force SHF 50 daN.
• Standard lenghts 4 m, 6 m and 8 m.
Technical data ZGR-35-1000
Model Art.-No. Version Lashing
capacity LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Length of lashing
mm
ZGR-35-1000-1 192067506 one-part 1000 35 4000
ZGR-35-1000-1 N34101060 one-part 1000 35 6000
ZGR-35-1000-1 N34101080 one-part 1000 35 8000
ZGR-35-1000-2-SPH 192067515 two-part - with double J hook 1000 35 4000
ZGR-35-1000-2-SPH N34701060 two-part - with double J hook 1000 35 6000
ZGR-35-1000-2-SPH N34701080 two-part - with double J hook 1000 35 8000
SPH - with double J hook
INFO

Ratchet lashing
Made from polyester (PES), EN 12195-2
50 mm - lashing capacity LC 2000 daN.
Features
• Standard tension force STF 300 daN at standard hand
force SHF 50 daN.
• Standard lenghts 6 m, 8 m and 10 m.
Technical data ZGR-50-2000
Model Art.-No. Version Lashing
capacity LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Length of lashing
mm
ZGR-50-2000-1 N34199999-166 one-part 2000 50 6000
ZGR-50-2000-1 N34102080 one-part 2000 50 8000
ZGR-50-2000-1 N34102010 one-part 2000 50 10000
ZGR-50-2000-2-GKH N34202080 two-part - with snap hook 2000 50 8000
ZGR-50-2000-2-GKH N34202010 two-part - with snap hook 2000 50 10000
ZGR-50-2000-2-KLH N34302080 two-part - with claw hook 2000 50 8000
ZGR-50-2000-2-KLH N34302010 two-part - with claw hook 2000 50 10000
ZGR-50-2000-FE-KLH N34302005 Fixed end with ratchet and claw hook 2000 50 400
ZGR-50-2000-2-SPH N34799999-248 two-part - with double J hook 2000 50 6000
ZGR-50-2000-2-SPH N34702080 two-part - with double J hook 2000 50 8000
ZGR-50-2000-2-SPH N34702010 two-part - with double J hook 2000 50 10000
ZGR-50-2000-FE-SPH N34702005 Fixed end with ratchet and double J hook 2000 50 400
GKH - with twisted snap
hook
SPH - with double J hook KLH - with claw hook
INFO

Ratchet lashing
Made from polyester (PES), EN 12195-2
50 mm - lashing capacity LC 2500 daN.
Features
• Standard tension force STF 300 daN at standard hand
force SHF 50 daN.
• Standard lenghts 8 m and 10 m
Technical data ZGR-50-2500
Model Art.-No. Version Lashing
capacity LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Length of lashing
mm
ZGR-50-2500-1 N34102580 one-part 2500 50 8000
ZGR-50-2500-1 N34102510 one-part 2500 50 10000
ZGR-50-2500-2-GKH N34202580 two-part - with snap hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-50-2500-2-GKH N34202510 two-part - with snap hook 2500 50 10000
ZGR-50-2500-2-KLH N34302580 two-part - with claw hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-50-2500-2-KLH N34302510 two-part - with claw hook 2500 50 10000
ZGR-50-2500-FE-KLH N34302505 Fixed end with ratchet and claw hook 2500 50 400
ZGR-50-2500-2-SPH N34702580 two-part - with double J hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-50-2500-2-SPH N34702510 two-part - with double J hook 2500 50 10000
ZGR-50-2500-FE-SPH N34702505 Fixed end with ratchet and double J hook 2500 50 400
GKH - with twisted snap
hook
SPH - with double J hook KLH - with claw hook
INFO

• With device for controlled release
(securing against tipping load).
• Standard lenghts 8 m and 10 m.
INFO
Other end fittings (hooks) and individual prints on web-
bing are available on request.
Other lengths on request.
Technical data ZGR-XL-50-2500 with device for controlled release
Model Art.-No. Version Lashing
capacity LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Length of lashing
mm
ZGR-XL-50-2500-1 N34112580 one-part 2500 50 8000
ZGR-XL-50-2500-1 N34112510 one-part 2500 50 10000
ZGR-XL-50-2500-2-GKH N34212580 two-part - with snap hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-XL-50-2500-2-GKH N34212510 two-part - with snap hook 2500 50 10000
ZGR-XL-50-2500-2-KLH N34312580 two-part - with claw hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-XL-50-2500-2-KLH N34312510 two-part - with claw hook 2500 50 10000
ZGR-XL-50-2500-2-SPH N34712580 two-part - with double J hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-XL-50-2500-2-SPH N34712510 two-part - with double J hook 2500 50 10000
Long lever ratchet
with precise interlocking. Device for controlled release
(securing against tipping load).

50 mm - lashing capacity LC 2500 daN.
Features
• Standard tension force STF 500 daN at standard hand
force SHF 50 daN.
• Long lever ratchet with precise interlocking.
• Ergonomic pull-type design
• Standard lenghts 8 m and 10 m.
Technical data ZGR-XLZ-50-2500 ergonomic pull-type design
Model Art.-No. Version Lashing
capacity LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Length of lashing
mm
ZGR-XLZ-50-2500-1 N34132580 one-part 2500 50 8000
ZGR-XLZ-50-2500-1 N34132510 one-part 2500 50 10000
ZGR-XLZ-50-2500-2-GKH N34232580 two-part - with snap hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-XLZ-50-2500-2-GKH N34232510 two-part - with snap hook 2500 50 10000
ZGR-XLZ-50-2500-2-KLH N34332580 two-part - with claw hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-XLZ-50-2500-2-KLH N34332510 two-part - with claw hook 2500 50 10000
ZGR-XLZ-50-2500-2-SPH N34732580 two-part - with double J hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-XLZ-50-2500-2-SPH N34732510 two-part - with claw hook 2500 50 10000
INFO
Other end fittings (hooks) and individual prints on web-
bing are available on request.